
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 03 OCT 2023

R1 03 Oct 2023 | Goulburn | Aaron Grant Electrical (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 504662
	 2	 671632
	 3	 366898
	 4	 166743
	 5	 162547
	 6	 604753
	 7	 433973
	 8	 816500
	 9	 573505
	10	 908689

AMIGOS NO MORE
STASERA
KING OF HEARTS
MISS GHENT
SMOKIN’ COD
WEEKEND AFFAIR
BOBBY SOX
GYPSY ROMANCE
LOAFING
REBEL LILLY

61
59.5
59
59
59
58
56.5
56.5
56
55

2
8
10
9
7
3
6
4
1
5

BROCK RYAN
MS L DAY
K LATHAM
MS J TAYLOR
S GUYMER
MS K O’HARA
MS B PANYA  1.5 
Q KROGH
DAMON BUDLER
MS N BURRELLS

R MCCONVILLE
G ELLIS
C CARMODY
N F GARDNER
S SPACKMAN
J COYLE
P & M CAVE
D A WILLIAMS
K R DRYDEN
A JENKYN

4
4
6
3
4
10
6
4
7
8

G
M
G
F
M
G
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

58
59
54
63
58
52
53
53
48
29

	14-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-1
	27-�1�-4-4
	 6-�1�-0-1
	13-�2�-2-2
	94-�4�-9-18
	25-�1�-1-7
	12-�1�-1-2
	31-�3�-1-3
	72-�1�-4-3

$48,700
$31,275
$81,435
$41,225
$55,280
$329,910
$54,095
$30,650
$66,065
$50,185

	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	7-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	40-�2�-4-8
	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 AMIGOS NO MORE Trainer: R McConville Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$48,700
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 61 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Minnisaw J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/12/22 (297 Days)
Owner: N J Bitz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	25Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Pollard	 57.5	 $26	 Zambrero	 1:57.97	 (23.51)	 7	 10	 ....17¼.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 14Aug23	 GOU	turf	 900	  H 	 1	 [	 5]	 H Durnan	 56	 $8	 Deep Shimmer	 0:52.38	 (23.01)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 26Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 55.5	 $18	 Headstock	 1:09.93	 (22.29)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 09Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $19	 Sir Godric	 1:36.96	 (22.97)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 56.5	 $12	 Lugh	 1:28.91	 (24.12)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 STASERA Trainer: G Ellis Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,275
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Silently J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/03/23 (200 Days)
Owner: Speriamo Bloodstock (Mgr: L H T Young), Mrs M Young, P W Ager, S C Desborough, Ms R D Englebrecht, G D Thompson, J L Thompson, Pharaoh Ol’ Crew (Mgr: W A Blakeney), C A 
Watson, S M Hair, T J Darlow, J R King & L D Caleo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 03Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $81	 Zakiyya	 1:25.48	 (22.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 17Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 56.5	 $5.5	 Passionate Rebel	 1:31.03	 (24.65)	 3	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 6	 14Aug23	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 56.5	 $5.5	 Classic Dreamer	 1:12.91	 (23.89)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
3 of 9	 27Aug23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $8	 Slickman	 1:23.40	 (24.26)	 6	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 17Sep23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $6.5	 More Mischief	 1:37.94	 (24.57)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

3 KING OF HEARTS Trainer: C Carmody Barrier: 10 Total: 27-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$81,435
Jockey: K Latham WT: 59 Good: 15-1-4-2 Track: 5-1-1-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Sebring Dam: Eloping J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-2 Last Win: 09/10/21 (724 Days)
Owner: Ms K E Harding, C Carmody, S B Jefferys, Ms K G Berkeley, B L Thurgood & Mrs K S Carmody

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 07Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55.5	 $21	 Spaltet	 2:03.33	 (24.07)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 14Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55.5	 $18	 Clear Choice	 1:30.77	 (23.71)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 06Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 55	 $26	 Street Gossip	 1:40.23	 (23.07)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 07Aug23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Beasley	 59.5	 $14	 Eight Of A Kind	 1:10.39	 (22.90)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¾............................No show
8 of 8	 09Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 55.5	 $51	 Ravello	 1:24.20	 (22.54)	 6	 6	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten

4 MISS GHENT Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$41,225
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Mine Two J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/03/23 (205 Days)
Owner: R A C Keene

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 25Mar23	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G3	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 54.5	 $6.5	 Amur	 1:24.01	 (23.58)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 22Jul23	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 D Beasley	 55	 $9	 Taormina	 1:10.84	 (23.19)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 12Aug23	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 D Beasley	 54	 $26	 Kintyre	 1:16.87	 (23.10)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 02Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $9.5	 French Endeavour	 1:17.24	 (22.36)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 15Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $*2.3	 Moritz Girl	 1:37.43	 (23.98)	 5	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
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AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 03 OCT 2023

5 SMOKIN’ COD Trainer: S Spackman Barrier: 7 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$55,280
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Takook J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 13-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 23/03/23 (194 Days)
Owner: Murray Cod Thoroughbred (Mgr: N T Penfold), Mrs F Chisholm & Mrs M Penfold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 16Apr23	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $3.1	 Snappy Jim	 1:28.17	 (24.88)	 4	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance
2 of 9	 23Apr23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 61	 $5	 Mathrin	 1:17.13	 (23.08)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 05May23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 S Guymer	 58	 $18	 In De Summertime	 1:24.54	 (23.68)	 12	 10	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 31Aug23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 S Guymer	 55	 $5.5	 Wild Irish Rover	 1:12.85	 (23.40)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 19Sep23	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Beasley	 61.5	 $4.4	 Magical Slipper	 1:16.78	 (23.26)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

6 WEEKEND AFFAIR Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 3 Total: 94-4-9-18 Prize Money: A$329,910
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 58 Good: 48-3-5-6 Track: 2-0-0-0

10yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 20-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 40-2-4-8
Sire: Trusting Dam: Weekend In Paris J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 94-4-9-18 Soft/Heavy: 46-1-4-12 Last Win: 29/08/20 (1130 Days)
Owner: J C Coyle, D Stojic, J E Rasic, M Brekalo, S Nguyen, M Galic & P G Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	28Jun23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 H V Der Hoven	 54	 $101	 Mutamanni	 1:37.42	 (23.95)	 5	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
4 of 6	 12Jul23	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms M Owen	 51	 $41	 Epicus	 1:32.35	 (23.35)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 26Jul23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms M Owen	 51	 $151	 Travelling Kate	 1:57.21	 (23.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 27Aug23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 58.5	 $12	 Ninja Star	 1:38.11	 (24.28)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 17Sep23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 H V Der Hoven	 55	 $21	 Tip Top Timing	 1:37.94	 (24.30)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

7 BOBBY SOX Trainer: P & M Cave Barrier: 6 Total: 25-1-1-7 Prize Money: A$54,095
Jockey: Ms B Panya (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 15-1-1-4 Track: 6-0-0-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Bally Aura J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 25-1-1-7 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-3 Last Win: 28/12/21 (644 Days)
Owner: Mrs S H Castle-Roche, D E Hewlett & M Merriman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 21May23	 NOW	turf	 2200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $9.5	 Turnaround Time	 2:22.64	 (24.72)	 2	 3	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 25May23	 GOS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms B Panya	 55	 $15	 Caring Lass	 2:12.67	 (24.68)	 7	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 08Jun23	 GOS	 turf	 2600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms B Panya	 53	 $31	 Gorgeous Zara	 2:47.65	 (26.02)	 4	 11	 ....12¼............................No show
7 of 8	 14Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 55	 $151	 Riff Rocket	 1:28.71	 (22.92)	 8	 8	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 21Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms B Panya	 53	 $91	 Hinchinjive	 1:29.28	 (23.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

8 GYPSY ROMANCE Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,650
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Tugboat J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/04/23 (165 Days)
Owner: Danny Williams Racing (Mgr: D A J Williams) & L K Donnelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 21Apr23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $*1.9	 Little Complicated	 1:18.00	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win
6 of 11	 04May23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $16	 By Nine	 1:39.09	 (23.55)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 28Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Mallyon	 56	 $41	 Cable Tie	 1:11.30	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	09Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 J Ford	 54	 $151	 Stormy Witness	 1:23.19	 (23.60)	 12	 12	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
13 of 13	23Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 A Adkins	 54	 $41	 Al Ash Lad	 1:30.22	 (23.31)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾............................ Poor run

9 LOAFING Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 1 Total: 31-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$66,065
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 56 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo br/bl nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Chilled Out J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-1-2 Last Win: 13/01/21 (993 Days)
Owner: Ms P A Buchanan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 16Jul23	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 58.5	 $16	 Choice Harvest	 1:24.06	 (24.19)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 04Aug23	 ACT	 awt	 1750	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Ms Van D Werf	 59.5	 $5.5	 Whiskey Jack	 1:48.49	 (25.83)	 8	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 20Aug23	 MOY	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 56	 $13	 The Boomerang	 2:05.40	 (25.03)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	28Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 T Martin	 54.5	 $9.5	 Whetu	 2:08.11	 (--.--)	 7	 11	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 08Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Jack Martin	 56.5	 $8.5	 True Valentine	 1:39.01	 (25.41)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

10 REBEL LILLY Trainer: A Jenkyn Barrier: 5 Total: 72-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$50,185
Jockey: Ms N Burrells WT: 55 Good: 54-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 33-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Moonlight Sierra J+H: 18-0-0-0 Turf: 69-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/02/20 (1340 Days)
Owner: A Jenkyn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	18Aug23	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $201	 Missile Leader	 1:15.57	 (23.67)	 11	 11	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 27Aug23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms N Burrells	 55	 $101	 Slickman	 1:23.40	 (24.26)	 5	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 04Sep23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms N Burrells	 55	 $151	 Seaside Sandy	 1:24.87	 (24.13)	 8	 7	 ....10½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 10Sep23	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms N Burrells	 55	 $101	 Blessed Award	 1:26.62	 (24.35)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 17Sep23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms N Burrells	 55	 $151	 Face The Day	 1:24.48	 (24.28)	 7	 8	 ....11¾............................No show
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AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 03 OCT 2023

R2 03 Oct 2023 | Emerald | RQ Supports Racing Industry Safety Hcp
Distance: 1615m | Class: Open	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
12:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 569396
	 2	 002231
	 3	 610383
	 4	 790412
	 5	 414121
	 6	 232033
	 7	 523253

DEEP BREATH
BURDEN
SCHAPPOSE
SIDEARM
MOST IMPRESSIVE
ALL HARD WOOD
SHADOW GODDESS

64.5
60
58
57
55
55
55

1
3
7
2
4
6
5

S MC CANN  2 

EMMA BELL
ERIN MOLLOY  2 

NIKKI OLZARD  2 

M APEL  3 

A SEWELL
--

B JOHNSON
C T AUSTIN
TIM COOK
J T WIGGINTON
MS G BELL
P W O’TOOLE
MS T SIMMONS

7
7
9
6
5
9
8

G
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

83
77
74
73
73
58
57

	41-�10�-9-6
	57-�13�-12-6
	67-�9�-10-14
	37-�6�-7-6
	17-�5�-2-2
	82-�7�-10-14
	42-�5�-4-4

$216,115
$148,880
$210,495
$170,600
$76,125
$313,305
$107,148

	10-�4�-0-1
	5-�2�-1-1
	19-�4�-5-5
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	16-�1�-2-5
	13-�2�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 DEEP BREATH Trainer: B Johnson Barrier: 1 Total: 41-10-9-6 Prize Money: A$216,115
Jockey: S Mc Cann (a2.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 27-5-6-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 13-7-3-2 58+kg: 29-5-7-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-0-1
Sire: Choisir Dam: Breath J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-10-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-5-3-1 Last Win: 30/04/23 (156 Days)
Owner: R D Simpson & C N Hermann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 08Jul23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 R Wiggins	 56	 $17	 Master Jamie	 1:34.14	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance
9 of 12	 22Jul23	 MAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 W G Satherley	 55	 $10	 Savvy Legend	 2:02.13	 (24.04)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show
3 of 8	 12Aug23	 LNG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Apel	 63	 $5	 Smooth Move	 1:08.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 02Sep23	 BDV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 P Hamblin	 63.5	 $17	 Neodium	 1:34.65	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ...... 11............................No show
6 of 10	 09Sep23	 BDE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Graham	 65.5	 $6.5	 Equal Balance	 1:38.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....15¼................... Every chance

2 BURDEN Trainer: C T Austin Barrier: 3 Total: 57-13-12-6 Prize Money: A$148,880
Jockey: Emma Bell WT: 60 Good: 49-12-11-6 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 15-5-5-0 58+kg: 29-9-9-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Infinite Grace J+H: 9-3-2-2 Turf: 57-13-12-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/09/23 (10 Days)
Owner: C T Austin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	23Jul23	 LNG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 D Graham	 60	 $19	 Smooth Move	 1:23.11	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 05Aug23	 MUT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Emma Bell	 61	 $5.5	 Music Award	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 19Aug23	 ARC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Emma Bell	 58.5	 $6	 Centaur	 1:22.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 02Sep23	 BDV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Emma Bell	 56	 $31	 Neodium	 1:34.65	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 23Sep23	 LNG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Emma Bell	 58	 $5.5	 Centaur	 1:34.90	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win

3 SCHAPPOSE Trainer: Tim Cook Barrier: 7 Total: 67-9-10-14 Prize Money: A$210,495
Jockey: Erin Molloy (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 51-6-7-12 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b/br nz g Fav: 12-2-1-4 56-58kg: 17-1-3-6 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-5-5
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Suppose J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 67-9-10-14 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-3-2 Last Win: 09/05/23 (147 Days)
Owner: K A Thomas & T T Kugis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 09May23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Erin Molloy	 54	 $15	 Bering Sea	 1:34.64	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 10	27May23	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Erin Molloy	 52	 $26	 Bering Sea	 1:49.94	 (24.15)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
3 of 6	 08Jun23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Erin Molloy	 56	 $41	 Quality Asset	 1:35.67	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 01Jul23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Erin Molloy	 51.5	 $*2.8	 Siberian Route	 1:34.96	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
3 of 3	 23Sep23	 TWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Erin Molloy	 56	 $2.3	 Valley Of Dreams	 1:14.52	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort

4 SIDEARM Trainer: J T Wigginton Barrier: 2 Total: 37-6-7-6 Prize Money: A$170,600
Jockey: Nikki Olzard (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 19-4-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-3-2-1 54-56kg: 9-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Air Of Mystique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-6-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-4 Last Win: 12/09/23 (21 Days)
Owner: J T Wigginton, J S Philps, N J Philps, G Dunnett, Mrs R J Dodson, J K Lorberg, G A Norton & I J Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 05Aug23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 NMW	 [	 7]	 J Bayliss	 53.5	 $31	 Hokahey	 1:24.42	 (23.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼............................No show
11 of 14	19Aug23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM75	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $61	 Azzareach	 1:19.59	 (23.97)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 29Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 Jade Doolan	 57.5	 $5	 Spellcatcher	 1:03.59	 (22.48)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 12Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Jade Doolan	 57	 $*1.6	 Whiskey Row	 1:16.89	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 5	 26Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Jade Doolan	 58.5	 $5.5	 Letmeletgo	 1:22.72	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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5 MOST IMPRESSIVE Trainer: Ms G Bell Barrier: 4 Total: 17-5-2-2 Prize Money: A$76,125
Jockey: M Apel (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 13-4-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 7-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Gallwitz J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 15-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/09/23 (17 Days)
Owner: S.K.Power And Gjbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Jul23	 EME	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 M Apel	 56.5	 $*3.5	 Kinjina	 1:10.63	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2...........................Good win
4 of 5	 19Aug23	 DIN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 M Apel	 59	 $*2.3	 Not Another	 1:09.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 26Aug23	 BLU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 M Apel	 56.5	 $3.3	 Cochrane	 1:12.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½...........................Good win
2 of 6	 09Sep23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 F 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 M Apel	 58.5	 $2.2	 Bayerische	 1:09.78	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 16Sep23	 SPR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 M Apel	 58.5	 $3.5	 Laurie	 1:24.27	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win

6 ALL HARD WOOD Trainer: P W O’toole Barrier: 6 Total: 82-7-10-14 Prize Money: A$313,305
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 55 Good: 57-6-8-8 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 9-2-2-2 54-56kg: 30-2-1-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-2-5
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Wood Lane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 81-7-10-14 Soft/Heavy: 25-1-2-6 Last Win: 27/12/21 (645 Days)
Owner: S G Murray, C G Pollard & S Throssell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 15Jul23	 FAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB62	 [	 6]	 A Nicholls	 58	 $7	 Qualis	 1:35.72	 (24.48)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 22Jul23	 FAB	 turf	 2050	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Nicholls	 56.5	 $11	 Lake’s Folly	 2:04.33	 (23.85)	-	-	   ........ 3.............................Nice run
11 of 11	07Aug23	 FAB	 turf	 2050	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Nicholls	 55	 $8.5	 Ironedge	 2:05.75	 (25.83)	-	-	   ....32¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 6	 19Aug23	 KAE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 A Nicholls	 56	 $11	 Hettinger	 1:42.06	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....10½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 09Sep23	 FAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 A Nicholls	 59.5	 $4.8	 The Albion	 1:35.98	 (24.34)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

7 SHADOW GODDESS Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 5 Total: 42-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$107,148
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 25-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Class Apart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-2 Last Win: 23/06/22 (467 Days)
Owner: Mrs T L Simmons, Z R Bridson, Miss L M Manzelmann, Miss S Steffek, P Murphy, J D Manzelmann, S Fadden & A R Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 29Jul23	 MID	 turf	 1475	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Mc Iver	 55	 $4.6	 Motamayiz	 1:28.10	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5½.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 03Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 J Murphy	 55	 $26	 Under The Cap	 1:36.65	 (22.79)	 5	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 08Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Murphy	 58.5	 $5	 Motamayiz	 1:51.52	 (24.11)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 05Sep23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 W G Satherley	 54	 $21	 Class Of Royalty	 1:35.07	 (23.01)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 14Sep23	 BOW	turf	 1810	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 J P Stanley	 58.5	 $6	 Four Mile Lane	 1:50.49	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼........................ Solid effort
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R3 03 Oct 2023 | Goulburn | Goulburn Mulwaree Council Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 4523
	 3	 9655
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	 4
	 8	 08
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	

WHO EVER THOUGHT
DECEIVE
DEBELLO
KEWELL
MANDALONG GRINGO
WARRANT
FIELD OF MYRTLE
IRRADIANCE
OUR KIWI GIRL
RUBIX LOVE
SERENADE BELLE
SLINKY

59
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55
55
55
55
55
55

12
4
5
3
16
6
9
7
13
10
2
1

MS J TAYLOR
BROCK RYAN
MS A COLLETT
J OVERMEIRE
M HEAGNEY
K LATHAM
J FORD
MS L DAY
--
J STANLEY
MS K O’HARA
A ADKINS

L PARKER
J THOMPSON
G PORTELLI
B WIDDUP
G NICKSON
M FREEDMAN
B BAKER
S O’HALLORAN
J G SARGENT
B WIDDUP
MS A TURNER
B BAKER

5
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
M
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$14,200
$8,400
$0
$0
$0
$1,500
$3,500
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 5
	14	 858
	15	 670
	16	 9
	17	 0

BEDTIME
ZAZEL
ATTENTION PAID
RAILWAY AVENUE
TRUE GEM

55
55
57
59
55

11
8
15
17
14

D BEASLEY
--
--
M A CAHILL
--

M SMITH
G PORTELLI
J COYLE
K CAHILL
B BAKER

3
3
4
5
3

F
F
M
G
F

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$1,300
$3,125
$2,950
$725
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 No
 Image

12 13 14 15 16 17

1 WHO EVER THOUGHT Trainer: L Parker Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Empress Regnant J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Abdallah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 12Sep23	 WAF	 turf	 786	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Forms Of Fear	 0:44.90	 (21.84)	-	-	   ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial

2 DECEIVE Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$14,200
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Silky Mover J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Pemberton, G M Pemberton, Mrs M J Pemberton & J D Pemberton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $19	 Eagle Nest	 1:02.94	 (22.10)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 13Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 58	 $9	 Black Iris	 1:03.05	 (22.20)	 8	 8	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 29Apr23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $7.5	 Written In Code	 1:12.61	 (22.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 18May23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Latham	 57	 $6	 Jabali Belle	 1:03.73	 (23.20)	 6	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 22Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 740	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Vanquished	 0:43.94	 (22.49)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial

3 DEBELLO Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,400
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Age Of War J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K J Portelli, R El Daghl, Mrs B Barker, M R Byrnes, S Debrincat, P J Egger, P Hickman, N Khannara, D J McFadden, W R Sly, Mrs P Thuok, J L Bridgement, D Johnson, A Hiscock 
& R El Daghl,g1g Colts & Breeding Pty Ltd,thunder Racing, Waam Racing,bamboo Bl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Tom Sherry	 57	 $31	 Stanislaus	 0:57.48	 (22.22)	 10	 10	 ........ 9............................No show
6 of 11	 06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $41	 Ringdembells	 0:57.32	 (22.36)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 6	 25May23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 55	 $61	 Ozzmosis	 1:04.31	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 03Jun23	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 54.5	 $41	 Congregation	 1:17.15	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 19Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Wild Beau	 0:54.50	 (23.19)	-	-	   ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
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4 KEWELL Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Ming J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Mittiga, Mrs M L Mittiga, A Coluccio, C A Romeo, W J Ouston, Mrs D P Ouston, D Vitagliani, A N Romeo, G Romeo, P Milazzo, L Sergi, J Mittiga, M Mittiga & Ms D Andrich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 15May23	 RAN	 turf	 740	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Driving Me Crazy	 0:44.32	 (22.69)	-	-	   ........ 4........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 26May23	 WAF	 turf	 801	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Need Some Luck	 0:48.28	 (22.98)	-	-	   ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 06Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Midori Giant	 0:48.43	 (22.92)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 18Sep23	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Zedari	 0:50.95	 (22.98)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

5 MANDALONG GRINGO Trainer: G Nickson Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mandalong Ready Dam: Mandalong Ranche J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs W M Nickson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 12Sep23	 WAF	 turf	 782	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 O A Dalton	 ---	 $--	 Costa Smeralda	 0:45.87	 (22.46)	-	-	   ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial

6 WARRANT Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: K Latham WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Hidden Gem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Aldridge, J Allen, P Beyerman, Ms A Chin, M De Zilwa, Mrs L England, Mrs K Griffin, Ms L McWilliam, Mrs S Leong Mun, B Playford, D Wilden-Constantin, L Young, Darby Racing, Pm 
Racing, Shandy Hills Racing, Wakeup, Cupplacooks, G1g Colts, G1g Racing & Bre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 13Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Marching	 0:43.82	 (22.39)	-	-	   ........ 7........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 02Jun23	 RAN	 turf	 737	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Spring Lee	 0:43.84	 (22.29)	-	-	   ....12½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 13Jun23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Love And Light	 1:02.87	 (23.15)	-	-	   ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 08Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 742	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Melissa	 0:44.24	 (22.75)	-	-	   ........ 4........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 22Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Need Some Luck	 1:04.05	 (23.61)	-	-	   ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial

7 FIELD OF MYRTLE Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: J Ford WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Hurtle Myrtle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A F Varasdi, Strawberry Hill Stud (Mgr: J D Singleton), R P Campbell, R B Craigie, A J C Freestone, P Hawach, D M Holmes & C Larsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 20Mar23	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Flying Trapeze	 0:48.14	 (22.84)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 14Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 790	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Outcast Girl	 0:46.40	 (22.38)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 25Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Lerena	 57	 $*1.8	 Queen Of The Mile	 1:03.02	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 05Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Pajanti	 0:54.87	 (23.23)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 19Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Narcissist	 0:55.06	 (23.62)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

8 IRRADIANCE Trainer: S O’Halloran Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,500
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Glowlamp J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Stevenson & Mrs K L Stevenson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 20Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms K O’Hara	 ---	 $--	 Missouk	 0:58.89	 (23.19)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
13 of 13	10Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K O’Hara	 56	 $71	 Dipsy Doodle	 1:04.55	 (23.46)	 10	 9	 ...... 10............................ Poor run
8 of 8	 22Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $91	 Zardozi	 1:23.00	 (23.01)	 1	 1	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 21Aug23	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Toitime	 0:49.82	 (23.45)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 12Sep23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Sheeza Belter	 1:13.85	 (23.47)	-	-	   ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

9 OUR KIWI GIRL Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ace High Dam: Fuar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J F Bruford, R Allan, Mrs S E Bourke, L J Green, M L Green, P R Harrison, S M Hay, B C Simpson, W J Storm & S Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 08May23	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Vendemmia	 0:47.44	 (21.95)	-	-	   ........ 8........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 22May23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Staffa	 1:00.21	 (23.24)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 08Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 742	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Dilution	 0:44.12	 (22.64)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 22Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Melissa	 1:03.75	 (23.49)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
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10 RUBIX LOVE Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Lightning Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Mehmet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 21Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 810	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Zazel	 0:47.89	 (23.00)	-	-	   ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 02May23	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 All Too Zatso	 0:52.84	 (23.95)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 25Aug23	 GOS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Midsummer Night	 0:48.62	 (23.61)	-	-	   ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 19Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Joey D’or	 0:56.19	 (23.93)	-	-	   ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial

11 SERENADE BELLE No
 Image

Trainer: Ms A Turner Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Giovanna Bella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms A Turner, Ms M West & M G Poletti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 12Sep23	 WAF	 turf	 786	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K O’Hara	 ---	 $--	 Just In Time	 0:45.97	 (22.29)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial

12 SLINKY Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Late Spring J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P L Jelfs, Mrs P M Jelfs, S R Bache, C R Butcher, D A Pitt, K Salagic & D J Walter & Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 08Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Platinum Jubilee	 0:53.96	 (22.77)	-	-	   ........ 6........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 19Dec22	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Moravia	 0:47.79	 (23.13)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 31Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 808	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Prima Bella	 0:48.57	 (23.16)	-	-	   ........ 3........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 11Sep23	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Silver Cliff	 0:48.46	 (22.10)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 22Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 740	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 To The Extreme	 0:43.90	 (22.33)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

13 BEDTIME Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,300
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: A Chance To Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: North Pole Pastoral (Mgr: N J Sheehan) Jory & Co. Racing (Mgr: C Jory)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 14Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 790	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Line Of Law	 0:47.20	 (22.71)	-	-	   ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 29Apr23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 55	 $13	 Party Doll	 0:51.90	 (22.06)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 5	 06Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Midori Giant	 0:48.43	 (22.92)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 19Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Azayaka	 0:55.99	 (23.47)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................Barrier trial

14 ZAZEL Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,125
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Absolutely Flying J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Laurel Oak Bloodstock Pty Ltd(Mgr: L J Mihalyka),laurel Oak Nancy Bird(Mgr: L J Mihalyka),s & K Dean,rhiannon Bloodstock,t D Millard,r A Lloyd,p L Nottage,t McFarland,j Casha,a N 
Fitzgerald,r I Cullen,mrs F Buckle,mrs N Mackay,g Mackay,d J Mackay,j P Elli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 21Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 810	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 ---	 $--	 Time Bandit	 0:47.89	 (23.00)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 13May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $7.5	 Burnett	 1:11.45	 (22.98)	 2	 2	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 26May23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 55	 $20	 Hellfire Express	 0:58.27	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 4	 31Aug23	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Ahuriri	 0:44.54	 (22.51)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 16Sep23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $11	 Mr Trackside	 0:51.76	 (22.31)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

15 ATTENTION PAID Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,950
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Va Pensiero Dam: Wiki Wai J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss A M Double

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 12Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Candlelit	 0:48.12	 (22.64)	-	-	   .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 24Jul23	 WAF	 turf	 802	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Ballistic Therapy	 0:48.27	 (23.09)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 05Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $51	 Capital Heart	 0:57.90	 (22.11)	 3	 5	 ........ 7................... Every chance
7 of 8	 27Aug23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 58	 $71	 Perfect Proposal	 1:03.11	 (22.97)	 5	 5	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
10 of 11	16Sep23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H V Der Hoven	 57	 $151	 Mr Trackside	 0:51.76	 (22.31)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

GOULBURN | PAGE 7



AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 03 OCT 2023

16 RAILWAY AVENUE Trainer: K Cahill Barrier: 17 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Two Penny Blue J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K M Cahill & Mrs M R Cahill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 14Jan22	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 ---	 $--	 Watch Me Sizzle	 0:52.11	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 14........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 21Jul23	 ACT	 awt	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 ---	 $--	 Tenacious Lady	 0:54.53	 (23.29)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 13Aug23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 ---	 $--	 Talkachino	 0:58.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 20Aug23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $7	 Zap Yah	 1:06.30	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 8½............................No show

17 TRUE GEM Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Dinkum Diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: All Winners (Mgr: D H S Chan), Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), B R Elphick, K Salagic, D Yesberg, B F P Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J D Fairbanks), Mrs M Kibble, Mrs P Kibble & M R 
Miles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 31Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 811	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Champers Girl	 0:48.01	 (22.82)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 14Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 790	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Field Of Myrtle	 0:46.40	 (22.38)	-	-	   ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
0 of 7	 25Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 56	 $15	 Queen Of The Mile	 1:03.02	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......FF.................. Incident report
4 of 7	 11Sep23	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Galea	 ---	 $--	 Literacy	 0:48.96	 (22.41)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 22Sep23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Need Some Luck	 1:04.05	 (23.61)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
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R4 03 Oct 2023 | Emerald | TJF Milk Plate (C6)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 6	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
1:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 123411
	 2	 649007
	 3	 243278
	 4	 168675
	 5	 561672
	 6	 361148
	 7	 472111
	 8	 686362

ART BY CONCORDE
KOSOWSKI
DEFERENCE
NUKE
SOLE HEIR
BEPPE
KEENZAP
UNCLE FRANK

60
60
58.5
58.5
58.5
57
57
55.5

4
5
6
2
8
7
1
3

P HAMBLIN
A SEWELL
G SEMMENS  2 

N SEYMOUR  1.5 
D GRAHAM
T BRUMMELL
D BENNETT  3 

T FENLON

C SMITH
P W O’TOOLE
C SMITH
MS T SIMMONS
B JOHNSON
W H TRIMBLE
C SMITH
MS G BELL

5
7
7
8
6
6
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

79
64
72
53
70
69
66
60

	20-�7�-4-4
	39-�6�-4-2
	37-�5�-10-4
	55-�5�-7-4
	30-�5�-7-2
	14-�4�-0-3
	10-�4�-1-1
	18-�2�-6-1

$203,475
$134,125
$198,100
$191,990
$86,840
$72,660
$60,900
$132,585

	3-�1�-0-1
	23-�5�-3-2
	5-�1�-2-2
	4-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�3�-0-1
	11-�2�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ART BY CONCORDE Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 20-7-4-4 Prize Money: A$203,475
Jockey: P Hamblin WT: 60 Good: 13-6-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 7-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Holdontoyahorses J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-7-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-2 Last Win: 24/06/23 (101 Days)
Owner: J C Bushell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 31Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 M Potgieter	 59.5	 $*2	 Grant’s Patch	 1:35.92	 (23.38)	 3	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 5	 13Apr23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 A Sewell	 58.5	 $3.2	 Bayerische	 1:36.69	 (23.94)	 3	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 29Apr23	 BAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 56	 $3.6	 Echo Point	 1:39.61	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 20May23	 CUL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 D Bennett	 56	 $4.4	 Pass The Card	 1:08.76	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 16	 24Jun23	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	16]	 K W-Taylor	 54	 $12	 Isis Carmella	 1:12.24	 (24.34)	 11	 9	 ........ 1...........................Good win

2 KOSOWSKI Trainer: P W O’toole Barrier: 5 Total: 39-6-4-2 Prize Money: A$134,125
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 60 Good: 34-6-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 33-6-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-5-3-2
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Lieffy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/22 (424 Days)
Owner: P W O’Toole, I Rhoden, G L Petersen & J R Beetson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 29May23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 R W-Kroezen	 54	 $26	 Standing Bear	 1:11.05	 (23.98)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 07Jun23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 58	 $101	 Hatchet	 1:10.09	 (23.06)	 7	 7	 ...... 10............................No show
10 of 12	30Jun23	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms G McDonnell	 60	 $41	 Oceans One	 0:58.36	 (23.08)	 6	 11	 ....10½.......................... Well back
12 of 12	02Sep23	 EME	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 W G Satherley	 55	 $12	 Haralben	 0:57.31	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....13¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 23Sep23	 LNG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Nikki Olzard	 53	 $18	 Kalashnikov	 1:02.07	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

3 DEFERENCE Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 37-5-10-4 Prize Money: A$198,100
Jockey: G Semmens (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 17-2-3-3 Track: 3-2-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 8-3-3-2 56-58kg: 18-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-2
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Obsequious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-5-10-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-7-1 Last Win: 04/02/23 (241 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 25Mar23	 ROM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Liv O’Donnell	 56.5	 $3	 Parko	 1:10.28	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 9½.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 08Apr23	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Mc Gillivray	 57	 $4	 Coat Of Arms	 0:58.34	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 29Apr23	 BAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	10]	 A Sewell	 59.5	 $3.9	 Siberian Route	 1:11.90	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 20May23	 EME	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 A Sewell	 55	 $9	 Ahwahneechee	 1:04.25	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 27May23	 WAD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 L J Miller	 58	 $5	 Diggity	 1:09.89	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

4 NUKE Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 2 Total: 55-5-7-4 Prize Money: A$191,990
Jockey: N Seymour (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 37-4-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-3-1 56-58kg: 22-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Hoist J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 55-5-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-3-1 Last Win: 08/06/23 (117 Days)
Owner: Tl Simmons, Rd Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 15Jun23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 3]	 N Seymour	 56	 $31	 Circularity	 1:08.77	 (22.71)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 22Jun23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 A Sewell	 60	 $5	 Better Days Ahead	 1:10.97	 (23.54)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 01Jul23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 N Seymour	 55.5	 $31	 Circularity	 1:16.02	 (23.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
7 of 14	 29Jul23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $11	 Archie’s Law	 0:56.68	 (22.48)	 14	 14	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 08Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 A Sewell	 58.5	 $9.5	 Diamond Hands	 1:11.58	 (23.85)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
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5 SOLE HEIR Trainer: B Johnson Barrier: 8 Total: 30-5-7-2 Prize Money: A$86,840
Jockey: D Graham WT: 58.5 Good: 24-4-7-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 9-1-2-1 58+kg: 14-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Comical Smile J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 30-5-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/12/22 (304 Days)
Owner: R D Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 15Oct22	 BKL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Hoopert	 56	 $4.6	 Palate	 1:24.30	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 16................... Every chance
1 of 6	 03Dec22	 LNG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 R Faehr	 62.5	 $6	 Flash Fibian	 0:56.31	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 10	 02Sep23	 BDV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 P Hamblin	 61	 $17	 Stoical	 0:56.55	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 09Sep23	 BDE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 G Geran	 58	 $3	 Stoical	 0:57.65	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 23Sep23	 LNG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 6	 [	 4]	 D Graham	 59.5	 $6	 Bittersweet Pluck	 1:15.07	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

6 BEPPE Trainer: W H Trimble Barrier: 7 Total: 14-4-0-3 Prize Money: A$72,660
Jockey: T Brummell WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Ailalea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-2 Last Win: 06/06/23 (119 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Trimble & T Wickman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 08Apr23	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 5	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 54	 $8.5	 Azzareach	 1:10.63	 (23.60)	 5	 6	 ........ 8................... Every chance
1 of 7	 15May23	 MUW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 A Mallyon	 58.5	 $4.6	 The Rockwell Scale	 1:06.08	 (24.83)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 8	 06Jun23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 B Wheeler	 59.5	 $6	 Don’t Diss Around	 1:04.63	 (23.59)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 10	 28Jun23	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Martin Harley	 58.5	 $18	 Ready For Anything	 0:57.96	 (22.38)	 6	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 26Jul23	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 4	 [	 9]	 Martin Harley	 57	 $31	 Ned’s Gully	 1:04.24	 (22.71)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

7 KEENZAP Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 10-4-1-1 Prize Money: A$60,900
Jockey: D Bennett (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 7-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-3-0-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Electric Current J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 10-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Saddlers Knife (Mgr: D Brook)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12May23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Mc Gillivray	 58.5	 $26	 Matilly	 1:03.15	 (22.64)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 03Jun23	 CUL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 D Bennett	 57	 $3.6	 Lenroy	 1:08.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 24Jun23	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB60	 [	 9]	 D Bennett	 54.5	 $3.1	 Joey Jaws	 0:58.82	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 9	 08Jul23	 ROM	turf	 900	  G 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 D Bennett	 58	 $*3.3	 Savvy Song	 0:52.85	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 4	 02Sep23	 BDV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 61	 $3.6	 Soopat	 0:56.92	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win

8 UNCLE FRANK Trainer: Ms G Bell Barrier: 3 Total: 18-2-6-1 Prize Money: A$132,585
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 55.5 Good: 13-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-3-0 54-56kg: 8-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-1
Sire: Falvelon Dam: Amber Rae J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-0 Last Win: 01/02/20 (1340 Days)
Owner: Mrs C Kirkwood & S T Morley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 22Jul23	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	11]	 S Champkin	 56.5	 $5.5	 Forever Volo	 1:05.83	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 29Jul23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 S Champkin	 55	 $3.6	 Point Break	 1:00.24	 (23.75)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 6	 19Aug23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB62	 [	 1]	 N Fazackerley	 58.5	 $4.2	 Montana Lady	 1:00.42	 (23.50)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 09Sep23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 M Mc Gillivray	 57	 $10	 Wanda Rox	 0:59.41	 (22.98)	 4	 5	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
2 of 5	 22Sep23	 TWH	turf	 800	  G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 M Apel	 55.5	 $3.5	 Test Of War	 0:43.19	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns.............................Nice run
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R5 03 Oct 2023 | Goulburn | Atkinson Equine Centre Aqua Walker Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 457892
	 2	 502
	 3	 923
	 4	 325465
	 5	 2
	 6	 337
	 7	 43
	 8	 234324
	 9	 68
	10	 64
	11	 567885
	12	 90
	13	 868
	14	 543484

WILD CALM
EASEMENT
PROMISING PROSPECT
KENOLOGY
INCA TRAIL
MICKEY’S MEDAL
CASABLANCA
DEE PEE PEE
NERANO
SEKANI
CATHAY BRACELET
FORBIDDEN APPLE
MADAM ROSELYN
RAPID IMPACT

59.5
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55
55
55
55

10
3
15
14
4
9
13
6
1
12
5
8
2
11

MS L DAY
A CALDER
S GUYMER
--
J FORD
J STANLEY
--
BROCK RYAN
K LATHAM
T BERRY
A ADKINS
--
J OVERMEIRE
MS A COLLETT

A NEASHAM
R D COLLETT
MS A TURNER
G PORTELLI
RYAN/ALEXIOU
A NEASHAM
RYAN/ALEXIOU
E O’ROURKE
M FREEDMAN
M,W & J HAWKES
B BAKER
MAHER/EUSTACE
J O’SHEA
M C CONNERS

4
4
4
3
3
3
3
5
3
3
3
3
3
5

M
G
G
G
G
G
C
M
G
C
F
F
F
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-2-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-1-3

$22,875
$7,650
$8,650
$22,150
$7,450
$9,425
$3,900
$17,175
$2,775
$7,300
$14,900
$1,050
$3,775
$32,625

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 709089 HILLBILLY PICKIN’ 55 7 -- J A STEINMETZ 6 G AUS -- 	26-�0�-1-0 $28,735 	9-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 WILD CALM Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,875
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Koonoomoo J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, Q O Racing (Mgr: B O’Neill), W M Jago, Ursino Racing (Mgr: D Ursino), Loftus Park (Mgr: D Panetta), E J Lucas, P R Farley, P A Bek-�
ker, Mrs R L Bekker, Ms C Bekker & Raphie (Mgr: Ms K L Avison)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 22Jan22	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 55	 $*3.8	 Plymstock	 0:58.42	 (22.98)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 16	 07Jan23	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Schofield	 54.5	 $11	 Silentsar	 1:08.33	 (23.35)	 12	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 26Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Schofield	 55.5	 $4.8	 Venelope	 1:24.16	 (24.13)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 08Sep23	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 H V Der Hoven	 60	 $4.4	 Lucky Creed	 1:25.21	 (24.12)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾............................No show
2 of 11	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $8.5	 Dead Of Night	 1:30.14	 (24.40)	 7	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 EASEMENT Trainer: R D Collett Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,650
Jockey: A Calder WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Essayez J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R D Collett, L B Crockford, W E Bryson, G M Miles, S P Donovan, S M Harrison, G J Burke, Mrs R Brady & M I Brady

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09May23	 WAF	 turf	 808	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Calder	 ---	 $--	 World Alliance	 0:48.41	 (22.58)	-	-	   .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 26May23	 WAF	 turf	 795	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Calder	 ---	 $--	 Pudacious	 0:47.96	 (23.11)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 27Jun23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Calder	 59	 $9	 Kangaroo Court	 1:11.01	 (22.85)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	20Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Calder	 58.5	 $16	 I Stole It	 1:09.86	 (22.70)	 8	 10	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
2 of 6	 08Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Calder	 59	 $26	 Snapback	 1:19.88	 (24.88)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

3 PROMISING PROSPECT Trainer: Ms A Turner Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,650
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Orchestrator J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms A Turner & M G Poletti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 01Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 57.5	 $21	 Shadow Vampire	 0:59.28	 (22.84)	 7	 9	 ...... 11............................No show
2 of 8	 08Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Toronomica	 1:02.32	 (23.30)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 24Jul23	 WAF	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Struff	 0:47.90	 (22.97)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 14Aug23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $8.5	 Mercury Rose	 1:12.83	 (24.63)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 08Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 59	 $14	 Snapback	 1:19.88	 (24.88)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

4 KENOLOGY Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 14 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$22,150
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Touting J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: K S Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 15Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $3.7	 Vividness	 1:29.64	 (22.92)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 05Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $4	 Mountain Guest	 1:24.68	 (22.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 16Aug23	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Hyeronimus	 58	 $26	 Manwe	 1:11.15	 (23.90)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 30Aug23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 57	 $10	 Ceolwulf	 1:22.19	 (23.56)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 14	 14Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Brock Ryan	 57.5	 $8	 Bolero Belle	 1:17.64	 (22.57)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 INCA TRAIL Trainer: Ryan/Alexiou Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,450
Jockey: J Ford WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Menari Dam: Walkway J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tfi (Mgr: Miss S Williams)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 27Mar23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Tannhauser	 1:03.66	 (24.74)	-	-	   ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 11Aug23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Allapercanto	 0:54.65	 (23.23)	-	-	   ........ 7........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 22Aug23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R Maloney	 ---	 $--	 Snapback	 1:03.04	 (23.78)	-	-	   ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 05Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Ostraka	 1:03.38	 (23.84)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 21Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $5.5	 Matusalem	 1:29.27	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

6 MICKEY’S MEDAL Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$9,425
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brave Smash Dam: Olympic Medal J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W M Jago, A C Howard, T J Curran, G R Ulrick, R J D’Argent, C J Ulrick, A R Taylor, Mrs R L Jackson, R J Miller, C J Munro, The Clan, Bimbadeen Racing, Edinburgh Park, Annabel 
Neasham Racing, Loftus Park & Ursino Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 24Jul23	 WAF	 turf	 795	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 ---	 $--	 What A Machine	 0:47.49	 (22.99)	-	-	   ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 04Aug23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S McDonough	 ---	 $--	 Exceed Perfection	 1:13.20	 (23.63)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 12	 12Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 55	 $20	 Disney Castle	 1:11.16	 (22.48)	 10	 10	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 26Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H V Der Hoven	 56.5	 $5.5	 Lugh	 1:11.08	 (22.46)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 14Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $7.5	 Good Vintage	 1:28.99	 (23.20)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

7 CASABLANCA Trainer: Ryan/Alexiou Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,900
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Rising Romance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kia Ora Stud W S (Mgr: A Krishnan) & Tfi (Mgr: Miss S Williams)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 13Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Innes Jnr	 ---	 $--	 Mr Caleb	 0:53.79	 (22.96)	-	-	   ....15¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 11Aug23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Maloney	 ---	 $--	 Mariner’s Dream	 1:04.37	 (24.16)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 21Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R Maloney	 ---	 $--	 Time Bandit	 0:59.88	 (23.00)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 08Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Maloney	 56.5	 $9	 Snapback	 1:19.88	 (24.88)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $6.5	 Dead Of Night	 1:30.14	 (24.40)	 3	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

8 DEE PEE PEE Trainer: E O’Rourke Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$17,175
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Considerable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M McKelvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 25Sep22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $6.5	 Down To Earth	 1:23.61	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 18Oct22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Cavallo	 58	 $7.5	 Crystal Beanz	 1:23.31	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 29Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $10	 Let Me Reign	 1:36.34	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 12Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $*2.1	 Yallah Sunrise	 2:04.53	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 18Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $6	 Buff In Disguise	 2:06.15	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

9 NERANO Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,775
Jockey: K Latham WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Impulsive J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fairway Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J Camilleri)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 18Apr23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Thunderlips	 1:04.32	 (23.15)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 28Jul23	 RAN	 turf	 742	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Queen Of The Mile	 0:45.22	 (22.82)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 15Aug23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Fitzgerald	 ---	 $--	 Alot A Lip	 1:05.97	 (24.29)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 26Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $5.5	 Lugh	 1:11.08	 (22.46)	 5	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
8 of 10	 14Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $9	 Good Vintage	 1:28.99	 (23.20)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

10 SEKANI Trainer: M,W & J Hawkes Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,300
Jockey: T Berry WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Honesty Prevails J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara), Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), R Smith, Glentree Racing (Mgr: B W C Wilson), C 
W Kwok & Daleigh Park Livestock (Mgr: S C Lester)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 27Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Libertad	 0:55.70	 (23.57)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 21Jul23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Disney Castle	 0:55.22	 (23.89)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 11Aug23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Starboard	 0:55.39	 (23.51)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 23Aug23	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 58	 $18	 Carrazana	 1:17.37	 (22.91)	 8	 9	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
4 of 12	 06Sep23	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 55.5	 $13	 Noisy Boy	 1:31.05	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
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11 CATHAY BRACELET Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,900
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Kechika J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Li

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 24Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 55	 $21	 Fire Lane	 1:04.15	 (23.01)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 31Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 J Ford	 54	 $11	 Infatuation	 1:10.99	 (23.21)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 17Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms R King	 55	 $51	 August Bloom	 1:17.59	 (22.94)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 06Sep23	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 54	 $31	 Noisy Boy	 1:31.05	 (23.23)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 23Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A McLucas	 53	 $31	 Princess Rayaa	 1:37.36	 (22.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

12 FORBIDDEN APPLE Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,050
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Tsaritsa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Cummings, S Gilbert, R A Ford & F Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 07Jul23	 WAF	 turf	 792	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Eclair	 0:47.60	 (22.79)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	21Jul23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Introducing	 0:55.79	 (23.97)	-	-	   ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 04Aug23	 WAF	 turf	 813	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Darling Downs	 0:48.01	 (22.37)	-	-	   ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 13	 19Aug23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $101	 Shehasattitude	 1:24.59	 (23.43)	 11	 12	 ..... 4½............................No show
11 of 12	06Sep23	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 54	 $14	 Noisy Boy	 1:31.05	 (23.23)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted

13 MADAM ROSELYN Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,775
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Presque Isle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Finemore Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R S Finemore), Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), C H Madden & Mrs J G Madden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 03Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Avdulla	 55	 $5	 Kintyre	 1:18.20	 (22.79)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 15Aug23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J McDonald	 ---	 $--	 Nerano	 1:05.97	 (24.29)	-	-	   ........ 8........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 25Aug23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Miss Bayles	 1:03.89	 (23.29)	-	-	   ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 02Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 55.5	 $8	 Manhattan’s	 1:24.60	 (22.07)	 7	 7	 ........ 7................... Every chance
8 of 8	 23Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $61	 Princess Rayaa	 1:37.36	 (22.15)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

14 RAPID IMPACT Trainer: M C Conners Barrier: 11 Total: 19-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$32,625
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 55 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Princess Aria J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 19-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: M C Conners Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs M J Conners), G E Sage, S Chipchase, L Newton, S C Noble, Mrs E L Noble, Tandem (Mgr: C A Martin) & Triple M Racing (Mgr: A J Meilak)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 13Apr23	 HAW	turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $19	 Lyrical Lady	 2:03.65	 (24.09)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 29Apr23	 NEW	turf	 2300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $8	 Snizzi	 2:25.85	 (23.44)	 3	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 20May23	 NEW	turf	 2300	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms D Panya	 56.5	 $19	 California Grass	 2:27.88	 (23.82)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 01Jun23	 NOW	turf	 2200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms D Panya	 56.5	 $15	 Vaguer	 2:18.99	 (24.01)	 5	 4	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 17Sep23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $21	 More Mischief	 1:37.94	 (24.57)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

15 HILLBILLY PICKIN’ Trainer: J A Steinmetz Barrier: 7 Total: 26-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$28,735
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 15-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Magsaya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Steinmetz & Mrs A V Steinmetz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	28Jan23	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 59	 $61	 Don Quixote	 1:55.00	 (23.59)	 3	 9	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 23Jul23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms B Panya	 57	 $101	 Shuttle Run	 1:03.63	 (22.98)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
10 of 10	19Aug23	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms R Freeman	 55	 $81	 Missile Defence	 1:15.79	 (23.34)	 2	 2	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 02Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms R Freeman	 59	 $101	 Fiddlers Green	 1:23.40	 (22.69)	 1	 2	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 17Sep23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms R Freeman	 56.5	 $101	 More Mischief	 1:37.94	 (24.57)	 3	 6	 ..... 4¼............................No show
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R6 03 Oct 2023 | Emerald | Patrick Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
2:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 044882
	 2	 216265
	 3	 782718
	 4	 4211
	 5	 225557
	 6	 802162
	 7	 15044
	 8	 3531
	 9	 434985
	10	 004253
	11	 372584

SPICY SONIC
BRILLIANT MELODY
GRAND ASCENT
LESOTHO DIAMOND
PEGGIE BOOM
FLAMING ASTEROID
PARA PARK CHANCE
LOST ‘N’ FOUND
MISS CONFIDANTE
ACT OF ROYALTY
WILD CHILD

61.5
60.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
55
55
55
55

9
5
1
3
8
2
7
11
4
10
6

P HAMBLIN
EMMA BELL
S MC CANN  2 

G SEMMENS  2 

--
--
NIKKI OLZARD  2 

--
MS T CHAMBERS
N SEYMOUR  1.5 
MS N SUMMERS

C SMITH
C T AUSTIN
MS A STEPHENS
T BUTTON
C TAYLOR
J MANZELMANN
J T WIGGINTON
MS G BELL
N J HEELAN
MS T SIMMONS
D JOHNSTON

5
4
4
4
4
5
3
3
6
6
6

G
M
G
M
M
G
G
F
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
59
51
55
53
48
52
52
48
46
43

	10-�1�-3-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	12-�1�-2-1
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 7-�1�-2-0
	44-�2�-8-5
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-2
	16-�1�-1-1
	20-�1�-2-2
	22-�2�-1-3

$30,315
$26,690
$21,180
$19,175
$41,150
$56,410
$24,625
$10,650
$21,450
$20,335
$37,625

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	16-�2�-4-4
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-2-1
	6-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SPICY SONIC Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$30,315
Jockey: P Hamblin WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Ablackahawka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 14/08/22 (415 Days)
Owner: S T Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 04Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 5]	 J G-Chester	 58	 $5.5	 Billy’s Bro	 1:12.30	 (23.56)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 09Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J G-Chester	 57.5	 $21	 Chairman	 1:12.06	 (23.92)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 01May23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 B Thompson	 56	 $12	 Wegobam	 1:21.70	 (24.47)	 10	 9	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 12May23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J G-Chester	 58	 $3.4	 Clearly George	 1:23.12	 (24.08)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 02Sep23	 BDV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 61	 $9	 Last Descend	 1:09.20	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

2 BRILLIANT MELODY Trainer: C T Austin Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$26,690
Jockey: Emma Bell WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Jukebox Dam: Very Bright J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 01/10/22 (367 Days)
Owner: C T Austin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 01Oct22	 MUR	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Lorensini	 56	 $7.5	 Bon’s Your Back	 1:05.93	 (24.13)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 8	 23Nov22	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kah	 57	 $13	 Midtown Boss	 1:11.69	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
2 of 8	 13Dec22	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $3.5	 Only Need Time	 0:59.87	 (23.71)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 30Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 H Coffey	 55	 $10	 Lunar Hero	 0:57.71	 (16.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 7	 17Jan23	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $6.5	 Just A Theory	 1:11.47	 (22.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

3 GRAND ASCENT Trainer: Ms A Stephens Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$21,180
Jockey: S Mc Cann (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: La Mamma Rosa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 27/05/23 (129 Days)
Owner: D J McKenzie & Mrs M E McKenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 31Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms N Summers	 55.5	 $81	 Bold Hussar	 1:17.37	 (23.03)	 6	 6	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 5	 08Apr23	 EME	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Semmens	 56	 $2.5	 Silent Angel	 1:01.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 02May23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 G Semmens	 56	 $31	 Show And Go	 1:10.39	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 27May23	 GLA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Adam Spinks	 58	 $5	 Tesseleight	 1:01.47	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 10	 05Jun23	 THG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Adam Spinks	 58	 $61	 Step This Way	 1:16.29	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

4 LESOTHO DIAMOND Trainer: T Button Barrier: 3 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$19,175
Jockey: G Semmens (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Remlaps Jewel J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/23 (31 Days)
Owner: T C Button, D O Rethamel, Shane Haines Racing (Mgr: S M Haines), J T Horan, D A Johnson, Mrs K Glanville & J W Boon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms T Brooker	 54	 $5	 You Ess Ess Are	 0:45.32	 (21.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 3	 18Jul23	 GCP	 awt	 685	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K Matheson	 ---	 $--	 Diamond Lass	 0:38.22	 (21.14)	-	-	   ........ 4........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 08Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Semmens	 55	 $5.5	 Fay Faye	 1:01.02	 (22.85)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 19Aug23	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Semmens	 55	 $18	 Spring’s Gift	 0:59.10	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3...........................Good win
1 of 8	 02Sep23	 EME	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 G Semmens	 55	 $*2.5	 Mr Tangles	 0:57.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 PEGGIE BOOM Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$41,150
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Pegasus Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/22 (297 Days)
Owner: L J Bryant, R A Deaves, J V Beynon, J A B Bryant, T A Jones, M J Doyle, L C Harris, M D Richardson & Mrs El Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 08Jul23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $6.5	 Blue Spinel	 1:00.51	 (22.21)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 29Jul23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 54.5	 $5.5	 Caressing Rupert	 0:56.66	 (22.07)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 22Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 B Johnson	 52	 $5.5	 Track Tale	 1:03.86	 (23.23)	 6	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 29Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $*3.8	 Skymaster	 1:10.77	 (22.67)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 14Sep23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $*3.6	 Lightheadedness	 1:11.54	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

6 FLAMING ASTEROID Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 2 Total: 44-2-8-5 Prize Money: A$56,410
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 37-2-8-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-3-0 56-58kg: 12-0-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 16-2-4-4
Sire: Furnaces Dam: Ceres J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-2-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/08/23 (59 Days)
Owner: J J Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	22Jul23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 S Apthorpe	 54	 $101	 Uno Artie	 1:03.66	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 9½............................ Poor run
2 of 8	 29Jul23	 MID	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 Erin Molloy	 52.5	 $4.6	 Tupelawara	 0:57.65	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 05Aug23	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 7]	 B Johnson	 55.5	 $6	 Sassy Diva	 0:59.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 12	 19Aug23	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Erin Molloy	 53.5	 $16	 Cudyado	 0:58.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 6	 23Sep23	 TWH	turf	 800	  G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Erin Molloy	 58	 $*2.3	 Glen Isla Miler	 0:43.50	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

7 PARA PARK CHANCE Trainer: J T Wigginton Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,625
Jockey: Nikki Olzard (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Performer Dam: First Plan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/02/23 (221 Days)
Owner: J Wiggginton, G Dunnett, I J Duncan, M Duncan, S L Daley, J Lorberg, R Hughes & W Pierce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $4.6	 Leibert Lass	 1:04.50	 (22.25)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 6	 18Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $5.5	 Shamedy	 1:09.81	 (22.85)	 2	 4	 ...... 10.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	22Apr23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Jaden Lloyd	 53.5	 $31	 Russian Alliance	 1:10.15	 (23.19)	 8	 10	 ....13½.......................... Well back
4 of 6	 13May23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $21	 Bold Comic	 1:03.18	 (22.41)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 12Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 Jade Doolan	 56	 $7	 Mr Tangles	 0:57.79	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

8 LOST ‘N’ FOUND Trainer: Ms G Bell Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$10,650
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Performer Dam: Kaffka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/09/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Miss G J Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 22Jul23	 EME	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Apel	 54	 $15	 Pergamon	 0:58.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 26Aug23	 BLU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Apel	 54	 $5	 Levalet	 1:14.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....19¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 09Sep23	 THG	 turf	 800	  F 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Mc Iver	 54	 $7	 Kappy	 0:45.48	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 22Sep23	 TWH	turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Summers	 55	 $*1.4	 Manhattan Fire	 0:44.65	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2...........................Good win

9 MISS CONFIDANTE Trainer: N J Heelan Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$21,450
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 55 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Ruth’s Secret J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/22 (523 Days)
Owner: N J Heelan & Mrs L K Heelan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 09Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Castle	 52	 $21	 Gypsy Rozay	 1:04.82	 (23.25)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 18Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 51	 $9	 Vila Tinto	 1:02.99	 (22.34)	 10	 10	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 01Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 M Castle	 54	 $31	 Super Vogue	 1:11.31	 (23.17)	 7	 9	 ..... 9¼............................No show
8 of 9	 16Sep23	 SPR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 N Seymour	 55	 $11	 Super Slick	 0:57.60	 (--.--)	 4	 9	 ....18¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 22Sep23	 TWH	turf	 1100	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 Damien Boutet	 58.5	 $*2	 Dawn Rebel	 1:03.50	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....18¾.......................... Fair effort

10 ACT OF ROYALTY Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 10 Total: 20-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$20,335
Jockey: N Seymour (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-2-1
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Go Carol Go J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 20-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 08/04/23 (178 Days)
Owner: J M Serra Campeao, Miss K M Morrow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	03Jun23	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 D Smith	 58	 $22.5	Mishani Rebel	 0:58.34	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
4 of 6	 10Jun23	 MNB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 4]	 N Seymour	 57.5	 $4.2	 Torque Sensation	 0:59.97	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 08Jul23	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 N Seymour	 54	 $18	 The Sherpa	 0:58.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 29Jul23	 MID	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 C Mc Iver	 55	 $5	 Tupelawara	 0:57.65	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....11¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 05Aug23	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 N Seymour	 54.5	 $7	 Flaming Asteroid	 0:59.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
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11 WILD CHILD Trainer: D Johnston Barrier: 6 Total: 22-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$37,625
Jockey: Ms N Summers WT: 55 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 10-2-1-3 Firm: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Falvelon Dam: Noname J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/12/20 (1018 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Togne & J A Togne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 30Apr22	 THG	 turf	 1075	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 R Wilson	 53	 $18	 Global Venture	 1:01.48	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 18Jun22	 GYM	turf	 1030	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Newport	 55	 $8	 Aratula	 1:04.11	 (25.75)	-	-	   ..... 2½.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 26Jul22	 KIY	 turf	 800	  H 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Thompson	 54	 $12	 Just So Fancy	 0:48.10	 (23.70)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 27Aug22	 BLU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 N Seymour	 54	 $12	 Cinderella Man	 0:59.78	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 13...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 23Sep23	 TWH	turf	 800	  G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Ms N Summers	 57	 $10	 Glen Isla Miler	 0:43.50	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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R7 03 Oct 2023 | Goulburn | Goulburn Mazda & Isuzu Ute (Bm66)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 688700
	 2	 101025
	 3	 123477
	 4	 252079
	 5	 611551
	 6	 115303
	 7	 371119
	 8	 445169
	 9	 825281
	10	 617656
	11	 440624
	12	 124000

SON OF SAMPSON
JUMEIRAH BEACH
MISS LENORR
OPTIMO
BRITISH STATESMAN
STRATUM PRIDE
KNIGHTS ARMOUR
CRAZY RUSSIAN
BULLY FOR YOU
DISONEY
MAD DARCEY
SPELLZ

62.5
62
61
61
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57
57
55

6
3
10
1
2
5
8
12
9
11
4
7

MS A COLLETT
A ADKINS
R B PRAG  3 

MS E HENNESSY
M HEAGNEY
JACK MARTIN
N HEYWOOD
T BERRY
S GUYMER
MS K O’HARA
J FORD
BROCK RYAN

G PORTELLI
R & W FREEDMAN
M SMITH
M KELLEY
MS G WILLIAMS
K R DRYDEN
ROSS LAVIS
M,W & J HAWKES
R MCCONVILLE
R LITT
D PFIEFFER
R LITT

6
5
5
6
4
5
5
4
5
4
5
5

G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
68
70
66
63
67
62
61
59
58
62
54

	36-�5�-5-5
	10-�3�-1-0
	12-�2�-2-2
	18-�2�-5-3
	 6-�3�-0-0
	19-�3�-4-4
	12-�4�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	21-�2�-4-3
	10-�1�-1-0
	16-�1�-3-1
	19-�2�-1-4

$170,620
$57,500
$75,230
$98,015
$62,626
$84,040
$54,725
$33,400
$80,890
$41,760
$67,225
$49,305

	12-�2�-3-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SON OF SAMPSON Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 6 Total: 36-5-5-5 Prize Money: A$170,620
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 62.5 Good: 15-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 17-1-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-1
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Italian Romance J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 36-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-4-4 Last Win: 07/05/22 (514 Days)
Owner: Ms L M Richardson, G Keeble & M J Lowry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 10May23	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 T Schiller	 59	 $5.5	 Rhythmic Pulse	 1:14.11	 (23.08)	 3	 3	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 31May23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	10]	 Ms K O’Hara	 58	 $31	 In De Summertime	 1:23.04	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 14Jun23	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 B Lerena	 57	 $11	 Strombus	 1:23.10	 (23.28)	 3	 5	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
10 of 11	07Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 A Hyeronimus	 60	 $12	 Cripps Tonite	 1:02.94	 (22.71)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¾.......................... Well back
11 of 13	16Sep23	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 59.5	 $16	 Terrameades	 1:14.16	 (23.03)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾....................... Not sighted

2 JUMEIRAH BEACH Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 3 Total: 10-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$57,500
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 62 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 9-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Vormista J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/23 (205 Days)
Owner: Dynamic Syndications Racing (Mgr: D Watt), Mrs J Crooks, M Williams, D Lacey, M Bandiera, Ms J McRae, Mrs S France, C Crotty, S Flannery, S Vassallo, B Reggars, M Clinch, J Bett, 
Mrs M Bowden, Dynamic No. 120 (Mgr: D Watt), Dynamic No. 121 (Mgr: D Watt) &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	06Feb23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 60	 $*1.9	 Zouologist	 1:15.61	 (24.06)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 11	 12Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	10]	 T Clark	 60.5	 $4.2	 Louie’s Legacy	 1:23.53	 (23.87)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
12 of 13	01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 C Reith	 60	 $12	 Arale	 1:23.83	 (23.65)	 2	 3	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 17Apr23	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Reith	 60.5	 $9.5	 Osman	 1:22.47	 (22.79)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 25Apr23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 61.5	 $7.5	 Street Candi	 1:40.35	 (24.44)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

3 MISS LENORR Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$75,230
Jockey: R B Prag (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 10-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Waytoohigh J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/22 (297 Days)
Owner: Est J G Barsby, S Coyne, M Sorini, J Chenu, T C Eddy, Ms S E Stevenson, D Constantin, M H Lynch, S&P (Mgr: G A Lewis), J M Browne, R A McDougall & Mrs M A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 26Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 52.5	 $6	 Above And Beyond	 1:30.38	 (23.58)	 8	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 11Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 55	 $5.5	 Arranmore	 1:22.53	 (23.08)	 8	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 04Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 52.5	 $*5	 Dr Evil	 1:36.30	 (23.60)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 29Aug23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 R B Prag	 56	 $14	 Lounerse	 1:11.14	 (22.72)	 10	 9	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 16Sep23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 R B Prag	 54.5	 $9.5	 Call Me Louis	 1:26.14	 (22.94)	 6	 3	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse

4 OPTIMO Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$98,015
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 61 Good: 9-0-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 14-2-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Our Squeezer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 14/11/21 (688 Days)
Owner: A D Phillips, Mrs W T Phillips, Miss A J Phillips, Miss H A Phillips, H M Phillips & T A Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 11Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 B Prebble	 56	 $5.5	 Hollywood North	 1:22.03	 (23.64)	 4	 5	 ...... 11.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 05Feb23	 POM	turf	 1206	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 60	 $4.4	 Lisztomania	 1:11.44	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
13 of 14	12Feb23	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	14]	 A Bullock	 57	 $7	 Sir Ravanelli	 1:23.01	 (--.--)	 14	 14	 ..... 6¾............................ Poor run
7 of 13	 31Aug23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 58.5	 $12	 Wild Irish Rover	 1:12.85	 (23.40)	 13	 11	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 15Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $16	 Trooper Knuckle	 1:24.32	 (23.61)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾............................No show

GOULBURN | PAGE 17



AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 03 OCT 2023

5 BRITISH STATESMAN Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 6-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$62,626
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 59.5 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Shiso J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 6-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/09/23 (29 Days)
Owner: Mrs E M F Ovenstone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 06Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 59	 $*3.4	 Musical Affair	 1:09.79	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
1 of 7	 23Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Heagney	 59	 $*2.1	 Midnight Dream	 1:03.05	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 10	 28Jul23	 DUB	 turf	 1118	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 57	 $4.4	 Sussu	 1:03.53	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 16	 19Aug23	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	15]	 R Jones	 56	 $16	 Derry Grove	 1:04.84	 (23.29)	 6	 7	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 04Sep23	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 M Heagney	 58.5	 $*1.6	 Don’t Thinkaboutit	 1:08.00	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

6 STRATUM PRIDE Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 5 Total: 19-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$84,040
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Essie’s Pride J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-4 Last Win: 24/07/22 (436 Days)
Owner: B O’Brien, J G Alexander, M Bradley, P Burmeister, D Hennessy, C J Mobbs, B J Slater, J Bradley, T L O’Brien, Jack Hi Racing (Mgr: T Allard), Rmd Racing (Mgr: M F Ussia), Kaschflow 
(Mgr: K T Festing), Straight Up (Mgr: S K Jeffery) & Nbc Punters (Mgr: S R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $4.4	 Howgoodisvegas	 1:39.97	 (26.03)	 8	 6	 ........ 5...........................Good win
5 of 8	 10Aug22	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 S Clipperton	 58	 $9	 Tuhinga	 1:35.98	 (24.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 03Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 58	 $9.5	 Invertational	 1:23.87	 (23.12)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	18Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 N Rawiller	 56	 $12	 Blood River	 1:23.06	 (23.18)	 10	 12	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 13Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 55	 $*3	 Milamoo	 1:35.54	 (23.71)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

7 KNIGHTS ARMOUR Trainer: Ross Lavis Barrier: 8 Total: 12-4-0-1 Prize Money: A$54,725
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 59 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 7-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Cakewalkin J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 12-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 25/07/23 (70 Days)
Owner: R N Lavis, Mrs L N Lavis & Miss S L Brodrick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 02Jun23	 WAG	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Haylock	 52.5	 $11	 Region Time	 2:04.99	 (24.59)	 9	 13	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 16Jun23	 GOU	turf	 2120	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 59	 $21	 Thoughtful Woman	 2:11.44	 (24.54)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 12	 07Jul23	 GOU	turf	 2140	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Heywood	 58	 $*3.2	 Thoughtful Woman	 2:15.60	 (24.35)	 4	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 9	 25Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1890	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $*2.7	 Roller Coaster	 1:58.44	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
9 of 9	 09Aug23	 WAF	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 B Prebble	 55.5	 $19	 Chateaux Park	 2:15.81	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾............................No show

8 CRAZY RUSSIAN Trainer: M,W & J Hawkes Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,400
Jockey: T Berry WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Forever Crazy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/08/23 (56 Days)
Owner: Equi-Com Syndications (Mgr: P Bishop), P Bishop, M Griffiths, G Cassidy, N Kinnaird, Mrs H Kinnaird, S Shuttleworth, G Williams, Forkbiz Group (Mgr: G Peterson), J Hetherington, J 
Walzak, J Walzak, W Forrester, C McDonald, Mrs K McDonald, M Wilson, B Swan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 23Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Adkins	 58.5	 $5.5	 Arts	 1:25.05	 (23.63)	 4	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 09Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $*2.2	 Fleur Du Monde	 1:31.94	 (23.42)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 08Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 59	 $*2.4	 Avonview	 1:16.89	 (22.87)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 11	 26Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $5.5	 Tags	 1:22.64	 (23.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
9 of 10	 07Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 58.5	 $*3	 Constructionmaster	 1:23.07	 (22.53)	 2	 4	 ..... 3¾............................No show

9 BULLY FOR YOU Trainer: R McConville Barrier: 9 Total: 21-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$80,890
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Occurrence J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 21-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 22/09/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Horse Ventures Syndicate (Mgr: M B Sandblom) & S A Brodie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 23Jul23	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $8.5	 Flying Tyrol	 1:11.14	 (22.27)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 08Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $6	 Broadway Bouncer	 1:17.14	 (22.83)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 26Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $7.5	 Headstock	 1:09.93	 (22.29)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 09Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $5	 Who But Roo	 1:10.32	 (22.65)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 58	 $6	 Destructive Diva	 1:16.71	 (23.61)	 8	 7	 ....... ½...........................Good win

10 DISONEY Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$41,760
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Honey Bunch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/12/22 (276 Days)
Owner: G R Williams, Mrs V C Williams, G R Stanton & J A Finucane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 31Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 58	 $10	 Lady Percival’s	 1:11.27	 (23.71)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
7 of 8	 17Aug23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $41	 Flying Destiny	 1:03.58	 (22.35)	 6	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 28Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Lerena	 61	 $14	 Cable Tie	 1:11.30	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 8	 14Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Tom Sherry	 57.5	 $21	 Sunzou	 1:09.73	 (22.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 23Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Jack Martin	 60	 $7	 Newtown Braveheart	 1:17.05	 (23.78)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
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11 MAD DARCEY Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$67,225
Jockey: J Ford WT: 57 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Miss Darcey J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 04/01/23 (272 Days)
Owner: Mad About Racing Pty Ltd (S Duff), K Duff, Punters Extraordinaire (G Montague), P Webster, T Doyle, Nooneremembers 2nd (A Ishak), H Daley, C Duff, I Daley, C Brailsford, Fcpc Rac-�
ing (A Quinn), A Bray, R Brennan, M Holmes, R O’Hara, C O’Hara, A Redman, S H

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $10	 Galactic Angel	 1:09.95	 (22.48)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
11 of 11	01Jul23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Dolan	 57	 $5.5	 Oakfield Mahogany	 1:10.42	 (22.46)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 15Jul23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $8.5	 Vindication	 1:09.38	 (23.15)	 7	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
2 of 11	 29Aug23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 56	 $9	 Lounerse	 1:11.14	 (22.72)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 14Sep23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 56.5	 $6.5	 Sunzou	 1:09.73	 (22.41)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

12 SPELLZ Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$49,305
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 6-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-0-2 54-56kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Magic Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 31/12/22 (276 Days)
Owner: Mrs L C Perrett, Wide Eye Joiner (Mgr: J Smith), Mrs D E Patterson, D J Patterson, Salisbury Four (Mgr: M Burke), R J Bowdler, S K J Garner, Mrs J Hamilton, A J Jones, I Hamilton, 
Oftr Racing (Mgr: I Hamilton), R Litt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 24Jan23	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Dolan	 58	 $4.6	 Xcited	 1:51.66	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 12Feb23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 56	 $*2.5	 Vanburg	 1:38.70	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
11 of 15	04Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	15]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55	 $41	 Iowa	 1:47.91	 (24.26)	 15	 11	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 13	17Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 55	 $21	 Martini Crusader	 1:36.04	 (24.85)	 7	 7	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
10 of 10	09Apr23	 NOW	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $10	 Jimmy Manolo	 1:39.12	 (24.20)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
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R8 03 Oct 2023 | Emerald | Emerald Isuzu Ute Plate (C3)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 976063
	 2	 575416
	 3	 323527
	 4	 652115
	 5	 703881
	 6	 902512
	 7	 675854
	 8	 284785
	 9	 813353
	10	 511412

ADMIRAL ASH
DIAMOND HANDS
MOORABINDA MICK
SINGLE HONOR
ENTREPRENEURIAL
SAVVY SONG
VICTORY BAY
YUBETIDO
JELLISHOT
STURDY TIME

60
60
60
60
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
56.5

7
2
8
4
9
6
5
1
10
3

T BRUMMELL
RAUL SILVERA OLIVERA
P HAMBLIN
MS A BUTLER
G SEMMENS  2 

D BENNETT  3 

D GRAHAM
T FENLON
NIKKI OLZARD  2 

M APEL  3 

W H TRIMBLE
MS G BELL
C SMITH
NICK WALSH
R B WILLIAMS
C SMITH
B JOHNSON
MS G BELL
D RIDEOUT
MS G BELL

7
5
5
5
4
4
5
6
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

50
59
66
65
59
52
64
50
59
56

	46-�3�-3-8
	21-�3�-3-1
	18-�3�-3-3
	22-�3�-4-3
	10-�2�-1-1
	10-�2�-3-0
	16-�2�-4-1
	21-�2�-4-3
	33-�3�-2-7
	21-�3�-1-1

$84,705
$85,565
$73,455
$69,840
$48,510
$22,450
$143,160
$34,650
$101,295
$36,190

	18-�2�-2-3
	8-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	7-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-1-2
	9-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ADMIRAL ASH Trainer: W H Trimble Barrier: 7 Total: 46-3-3-8 Prize Money: A$84,705
Jockey: T Brummell WT: 60 Good: 19-2-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo gr/b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 23-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-2-3
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Pearl’s Pic J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 46-3-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-2-5 Last Win: 09/10/21 (724 Days)
Owner: T Wickman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 20May23	 EME	 turf	 1615	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Adam Spinks	 61	 $9	 Package	 1:35.98	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 7.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 18Jun23	 SPR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Erin Molloy	 52	 $13	 Attackabeel	 1:04.60	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼................... Every chance
11 of 13	14Jul23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 Leslie Tilley	 57	 $20	 Flying Shamus	 1:04.32	 (22.74)	 12	 13	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 22Jul23	 EME	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 T Brummell	 55	 $13	 Most Impressive	 1:10.63	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾................... Every chance
3 of 7	 26Aug23	 BLU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Emma Bell	 57.5	 $15	 Super Slick	 0:59.61	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 8........................ Solid effort

2 DIAMOND HANDS Trainer: Ms G Bell Barrier: 2 Total: 21-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$85,565
Jockey: Raul Silvera Olivera WT: 60 Good: 13-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 17-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Counterattack Dam: Exciting Dynasty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 08/08/23 (56 Days)
Owner: Mr S Mills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 20May23	 EME	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Damien Boutet	 61	 $9	 Kinjina	 0:57.86	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 8.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 05Jun23	 THG	 turf	 1075	 G 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 Nikki Olzard	 61.5	 $5	 Fav’s Flyer	 1:02.30	 (--.--)	 9	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 14Jul23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 W G Satherley	 59	 $9	 Flying Shamus	 1:04.32	 (22.74)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 08Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $*2.7	 Chatilly	 1:11.58	 (23.85)	 9	 9	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 11	 02Sep23	 EME	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 62	 $*2.4	 Wiki	 1:10.56	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½................... Every chance

3 MOORABINDA MICK Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 18-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$73,455
Jockey: P Hamblin WT: 60 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 10-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Sphynx J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 17/10/22 (351 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 62.5	 $*4	 Second Half	 1:37.23	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 17Nov22	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*3.9	 Maly Malt	 1:38.50	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 16	 03Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms A McLucas	 53	 $13	 The Dramatist	 1:28.85	 (24.07)	 11	 11	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 09Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 62.5	 $5	 Fusaichi Family	 1:36.57	 (23.30)	 5	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 23Dec22	 COA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 G Dobie	 58.5	 $4.4	 Maly Malt	 1:34.96	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse

4 SINGLE HONOR Trainer: Nick Walsh Barrier: 4 Total: 22-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$69,840
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 60 Good: 12-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-2-0 58+kg: 15-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Honor Net J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 02/05/23 (154 Days)
Owner: C N Hermann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Jan23	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 B Higgins	 59.5	 $4.4	 Dio	 0:58.57	 (22.69)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 28Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Wiggins	 58.5	 $*2.2	 The Krone	 1:04.41	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 20Apr23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Future Idea	 0:59.95	 (22.56)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 7	 02May23	 THG	 turf	 1075	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 58.5	 $*1.3	 Maverick Henry	 1:01.81	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 4...........................Good win
5 of 10	 19Sep23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $*3.8	 Flying Shamus	 1:00.09	 (22.58)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
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5 ENTREPRENEURIAL Trainer: R B Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$48,510
Jockey: G Semmens (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Mirage Rouge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/09/23 (10 Days)
Owner: W H R Chandler, Miss A J Chandler, Miss E L Chandler & Mrs M Chandler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	12May23	 GEE	 turf	 1243	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 61	 $6.5	 Ten Commandments	 1:15.19	 (23.84)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 27May23	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Jack Hill	 60	 $3.7	 Eitilt	 1:20.99	 (26.16)	 3	 1	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 20Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L King	 60	 $10	 Magnus Red	 1:12.12	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 09Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 60	 $4	 Fiji	 1:25.30	 (23.42)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 23Sep23	 TAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 P Randall	 58	 $4.6	 Camarosa	 1:10.06	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾...........................Good win

6 SAVVY SONG Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$22,450
Jockey: D Bennett (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-2-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Viognier J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 10-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/08/23 (59 Days)
Owner: R L Doig, Mrs G G Doig, S A C Valentine, S A Valentine, P Knights, T B Landers, Ms J L Bobart, R Penrose, S M Duff & G T Duff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	29Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB55	 [	11]	 Leslie Tilley	 56.5	 $19	 Rocketing To Win	 1:00.38	 (22.79)	 5	 10	 ....19¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 08Jul23	 ROM	turf	 900	  G 	 OB60	 [	 1]	 M Butler	 56.5	 $6	 Keenzap	 0:52.85	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 22Jul23	 ROM	turf	 900	  G 	 OB50	 [	 7]	 D Bennett	 58	 $*2.3	 Camarosa	 0:53.20	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 05Aug23	 MVN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 4]	 D Bennett	 60	 $*2.2	 Double Oh Seven	 0:57.66	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 8	 02Sep23	 SUR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 D Bennett	 56.5	 $2.7	 Miss Hoff	 1:01.92	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 6.............................Nice run

7 VICTORY BAY Trainer: B Johnson Barrier: 5 Total: 16-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$143,160
Jockey: D Graham WT: 58.5 Good: 13-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 8-1-4-0 58+kg: 12-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Clevedon Bay J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/10/22 (354 Days)
Owner: Mrs M D Johnson, R P W Turnbull, Mrs L A Barbeler, A P Barbeler, W Mordue, Mrs K A Richardson, K L Richardson, B J Michael, C Clifford, D P Bohan, D L R Crocombe, D E Doherty, 
P Ely, L M Berger, S O’Leary, L K Roberts, R D. W Gray & Mrs C J Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 21Jun23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 J Orman	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Highly Ambitious	 1:19.22	 (23.35)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 12Jul23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 L Cassidy	 59	 $4.4	 Brentwood	 1:20.46	 (22.71)	 6	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 26Jul23	 DOO	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 K W-Taylor	 58.5	 $12	 Kronenbourg	 1:39.39	 (23.25)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 01Sep23	 BDV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 D Graham	 59.5	 $*1.8	 Persevere	 1:21.19	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....27½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 09Sep23	 BDE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 T Leslight	 57.5	 $2.3	 Warrah Flash	 1:16.56	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....18¼.........................Handy run

8 YUBETIDO Trainer: Ms G Bell Barrier: 1 Total: 21-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$34,650
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-3-2 Track: 8-1-2-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Hot Mama J+H: 7-1-2-3 Turf: 21-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/10/22 (360 Days)
Owner: T C Wilkinson & Mrs J A Wilkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 29Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 A Thompson	 58.5	 $15	 Dollar Dollar	 1:22.87	 (23.56)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 24Jan23	 EME	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 T Fenlon	 59	 $9.5	 Sethlans	 1:15.02	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 22Jul23	 EME	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 6]	 Shae Nielson	 60.5	 $12	 Kashkar	 1:11.02	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 08Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 57.5	 $26	 Diamond Hands	 1:11.58	 (23.85)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 12Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Murphy	 57.5	 $19	 Letmeletgo	 1:15.82	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....24¼.......................... Fair effort

9 JELLISHOT Trainer: D Rideout Barrier: 10 Total: 33-3-2-7 Prize Money: A$101,295
Jockey: Nikki Olzard (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 18-1-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-1-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-2
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Jellicoe J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 32-3-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-3 Last Win: 05/08/23 (59 Days)
Owner: Mrs L M Gleeson & W A Gleeson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 05Aug23	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Nikki Olzard	 55.5	 $3	 Ashiko Bay	 1:11.59	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½...........................Good win
3 of 6	 12Aug23	 GLA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Gemma Steele	 57.5	 $4	 Krispy Kev	 0:59.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 22Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 W G Satherley	 59	 $17	 Bold Zip	 1:16.89	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 09Sep23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 F 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 B Johnson	 53	 $*2	 Bayerische	 1:09.78	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 23Sep23	 TAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 C Mc Iver	 57.5	 $3	 Entrepreneurial	 1:10.06	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

10 STURDY TIME Trainer: Ms G Bell Barrier: 3 Total: 21-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$36,190
Jockey: M Apel (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 4-3-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Rock Sturdy Dam: Debra Joy J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 21-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/09/23 (24 Days)
Owner: G Bell And G A Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 01Jul23	 CLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 J McGrath	 54	 $4.6	 Chooky Cheerleader	 1:10.39	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½...........................Good win
1 of 5	 15Jul23	 THG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 M Apel	 54	 $*2	 Roger Express	 1:16.33	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 8	 29Jul23	 MID	 turf	 1475	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 Nikki Olzard	 54	 $*3.5	 Whiskey Row	 1:29.70	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 09Sep23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 F 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Apel	 54	 $3	 Roger Express	 1:09.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½...........................Good win
2 of 4	 22Sep23	 TWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 M Apel	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Capital Girl	 1:15.45	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½.............................Nice run
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R9 03 Oct 2023 | Emerald | Flexihire Emerald (Bm45)
Distance: 1280m | Class: BM45	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
3:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 113795
	 2	 230195
	 3	 714064
	 4	 225557
	 5	 412940
	 6	 460768
	 7	 771
	 8	 472736
	 9	 568765
	10	 885942
	11	 784447
	12	 858077

TAKEN BY THEFT
SIZZLING SAMURAI
CRAIG AND HOFF
PEGGIE BOOM
SOARING SPIRIT
LADY MOFEED
BLACK ‘N’ DEADLY
CHATILLY
RED ZORRO
PERSAGA
GABRIELLE
UNHINCHED

64.5
64
62
62
62
61.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5

12
10
2
3
8
6
4
7
5
1
11
9

P HAMBLIN
M APEL  3 

D BENNETT  3 

B JOHNSON  1.5 
MS A BUTLER
S MC CANN  2 

G SEMMENS  2 

N SEYMOUR  1.5 
EMMA BELL
T BRUMMELL
T FENLON
RAUL SILVERA OLIVERA

R B WILLIAMS
MS G BELL
C SMITH
C TAYLOR
J WEHLOW
B JOHNSON
T BUTTON
MS T SIMMONS
C T AUSTIN
W H TRIMBLE
A J JONES
D RIDEOUT

5
4
5
4
4
6
3
7
6
6
6
6

M
G
G
M
M
M
F
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
53
49
53
53
52
53
48
44
47
46
46

	18-�3�-2-3
	12-�1�-1-3
	18-�2�-5-3
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 7-�1�-1-0
	26-�3�-1-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	54-�4�-5-11
	22-�1�-2-1
	31-�3�-4-2
	20-�1�-1-1
	26-�1�-2-1

$75,475
$42,595
$40,175
$41,150
$33,050
$74,780
$13,300
$76,392
$25,070
$51,025
$23,790
$38,395

	3-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-3
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 TAKEN BY THEFT Trainer: R B Williams Barrier: 12 Total: 18-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$75,475
Jockey: P Hamblin WT: 64.5 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Xaarhea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 20/08/22 (409 Days)
Owner: Ms T A Leake & R B Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 20Aug22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms B Thomson	 55	 $3.8	 Spirit Meister	 1:15.58	 (24.89)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 12	 10Sep22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms B Thomson	 57	 $4.8	 Nantucket	 1:13.73	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 08Oct22	 ATH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 S Pawsey	 58.5	 $3.7	 Bonython	 1:08.33	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 02Sep23	 EME	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Ms T Chambers	 60.5	 $9	 Wiki	 1:10.56	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼............................No show
5 of 9	 16Sep23	 SPR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Emma Bell	 60	 $9	 Super Slick	 0:57.60	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort

2 SIZZLING SAMURAI Trainer: Ms G Bell Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$42,595
Jockey: M Apel (a3.0) WT: 64 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-3
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Suemori J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 20/07/23 (75 Days)
Owner: C N Hermann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 31Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Leslie Tilley	 58.5	 $3	 Bold Hussar	 1:17.37	 (23.03)	 4	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	07Jul23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Wiggins	 58.5	 $5	 Cannon Hill	 1:10.50	 (23.34)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 20Jul23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $*2.4	 Star Prince	 1:11.03	 (22.91)	 7	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 12	 17Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB55	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 58.5	 $16	 Bold Hussar	 1:29.68	 (23.95)	 2	 1	 ..... 5½............................No show
5 of 12	 05Sep23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 J P Stanley	 58.5	 $*5	 From This Moment	 1:34.50	 (24.44)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

3 CRAIG AND HOFF Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$40,175
Jockey: D Bennett (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 14-2-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 13-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Kristina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/04/23 (176 Days)
Owner: C Smith & R A Hoffmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 10Apr23	 AUG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB50	 [	 3]	 S Wilcock	 59.5	 $3	 Rosaire	 1:17.24	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼...........................Good win
4 of 12	 29Apr23	 BAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB55	 [	12]	 A Sewell	 59.5	 $9	 Stampede Warrior	 1:40.36	 (--.--)	 9	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
12 of 12	20May23	 EME	 turf	 1615	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 A Sewell	 61	 $8	 Package	 1:35.98	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....16¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 17Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 58	 $10	 Swiss Element	 1:03.80	 (22.69)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
4 of 5	 01Sep23	 BDV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Leslie Tilley	 59.5	 $20	 Persevere	 1:21.19	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ...... 20.........................Handy run

4 PEGGIE BOOM Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$41,150
Jockey: B Johnson (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Pegasus Miss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/22 (297 Days)
Owner: L J Bryant, R A Deaves, J V Beynon, J A B Bryant, T A Jones, M J Doyle, L C Harris, M D Richardson & Mrs El Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 08Jul23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $6.5	 Blue Spinel	 1:00.51	 (22.21)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 29Jul23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 54.5	 $5.5	 Caressing Rupert	 0:56.66	 (22.07)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 22Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 B Johnson	 52	 $5.5	 Track Tale	 1:03.86	 (23.23)	 6	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 29Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $*3.8	 Skymaster	 1:10.77	 (22.67)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 14Sep23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $*3.6	 Lightheadedness	 1:11.54	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
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5 SOARING SPIRIT Trainer: J Wehlow Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,050
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 62 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Highdini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/11/22 (329 Days)
Owner: J L Wehlow, D J Frame, Miss A P Taylor, M A Leyden, B R Johnstone, W A Veall, S A Cuomo, D R Ridge, N Higgins, T A Lishman, J F Siganto & Mrs R L Siganto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 08Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Wiggins	 56	 $*2.1	 Freddy Barbarossa	 1:11.76	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 7	 08Jun23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $5	 Flying Shamus	 1:17.00	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 23Jun23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 N Day	 55	 $61	 Whistling Spirit	 1:22.35	 (22.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½............................No show
4 of 11	 14Jul23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $9.5	 Valtino	 1:16.44	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
10 of 11	05Sep23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 R Wiggins	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Russian Whisper	 1:10.81	 (23.83)	 9	 11	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back

6 LADY MOFEED Trainer: B Johnson Barrier: 6 Total: 26-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$74,780
Jockey: S Mc Cann (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Pick O’ The Bunch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 27/05/22 (494 Days)
Owner: Mrs M D Johnson, R P W Turnbull, B M Michael, Mrs L Horstman, W Mordue, Ms K Ross, T Reimer & B Moxham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 11Dec22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms R Murray	 58.5	 $5	 Super Looka	 1:02.97	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
10 of 13	01Jan23	 INV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $16	 Sensational Reward	 1:09.00	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
7 of 7	 19Aug23	 ARC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 M Gray	 57.5	 $8	 Freddie Eddie	 0:56.88	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 01Sep23	 BDV	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 T Leslight	 58	 $17	 Little Town Blues	 0:47.05	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....12¾................... Every chance
8 of 8	 09Sep23	 BDE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 D Graham	 58.5	 $8	 Without Shame	 1:12.25	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....32¾...................... Well beaten

7 BLACK ‘N’ DEADLY Trainer: T Button Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,300
Jockey: G Semmens (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Roc’ Da Floor J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/23 (19 Days)
Owner: T C Button & S V Daley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 23May23	 GCP	 awt	 685	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Waddell	 ---	 $--	 Dusan	 0:38.48	 (22.35)	-	-	   ....25¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 18Jul23	 GCP	 awt	 685	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Williams	 ---	 $--	 Velvet	 0:40.61	 (22.75)	-	-	   ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 06Aug23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $9.5	 Dirt Cheap	 0:55.90	 (21.74)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 19Aug23	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Sheargold	 55	 $14	 Lesotho Diamond	 0:59.10	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 6.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 14Sep23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 G Semmens	 55	 $31	 Mount Margaret	 1:11.65	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

8 CHATILLY Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 7 Total: 54-4-5-11 Prize Money: A$76,392
Jockey: N Seymour (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 40-4-4-10 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-0-3-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Killy Dam: Idle Chat J+H: 10-0-1-3 Turf: 54-4-5-11 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/04/23 (180 Days)
Owner: Ms T L Simmons, L M Manzelmann, L J Pearce, K E Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 03Aug23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 N Seymour	 54	 $31	 Denims	 1:01.03	 (22.62)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 08Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 N Seymour	 54	 $26	 Diamond Hands	 1:11.58	 (23.85)	 4	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 22Aug23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 N Seymour	 54	 $20	 Bold Zip	 1:16.89	 (23.49)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 05Sep23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	11]	 Ms T Chambers	 55	 $41	 Russian Whisper	 1:10.81	 (23.83)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 14Sep23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	10]	 N Seymour	 54	 $17	 Lightheadedness	 1:11.54	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

9 RED ZORRO Trainer: C T Austin Barrier: 5 Total: 22-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$25,070
Jockey: Emma Bell WT: 59.5 Good: 16-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Mountain Legacy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/21 (810 Days)
Owner: C T Austin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 17Sep22	 MVN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms T Townsend	 61	 $5	 Cadouin	 1:26.18	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8½................... Every chance
8 of 12	 24Sep22	 LNG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 N Fazackerley	 60.5	 $21	 Dubai Moon	 1:37.07	 (--.--)	 4	 8	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 05Aug23	 MUT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 R Faehr	 58	 $12	 Valiant Joan	 1:13.05	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 10.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 12Aug23	 LNG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 R Faehr	 59	 $8	 Freddie Eddie	 0:56.31	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 09Sep23	 MVN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 M Schrapel	 59	 $4	 Rosettes	 0:58.31	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

10 PERSAGA Trainer: W H Trimble Barrier: 1 Total: 31-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$51,025
Jockey: T Brummell WT: 59 Good: 21-1-4-1 Track: 6-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Performia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-1 Last Win: 10/06/21 (845 Days)
Owner: W Trimble, Mrs M Trimble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 T Leslight	 54	 $41	 Edification	 1:16.88	 (23.55)	 7	 7	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 24Jan23	 EME	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 T Leslight	 59.5	 $4.8	 Twisted Sister	 1:04.01	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 04Feb23	 EME	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Jade Doolan	 56	 $8	 Twisted Sister	 0:58.34	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 8............................No show
4 of 8	 22Jul23	 EME	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 T Brummell	 59	 $13	 Kashkar	 1:11.02	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 26Aug23	 BLU	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB50	 [	 5]	 Emma Bell	 57	 $4.2	 Dante Alighieri	 1:18.90	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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11 GABRIELLE Trainer: A J Jones Barrier: 11 Total: 20-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,790
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Outreach Dam: Single Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/22 (625 Days)
Owner: R P Farrell & A J Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 18Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 Ms T Chambers	 55.5	 $81	 Tycoon Tori	 1:03.77	 (22.52)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 01Apr23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 C Mc Iver	 54	 $91	 Bornees Lad	 1:00.66	 (22.82)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 05Aug23	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 C Mc Iver	 57	 $11	 Flaming Asteroid	 0:59.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 4.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 19Aug23	 DIN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 Ms N Summers	 59.5	 $7	 Mistrey Emperor	 0:51.78	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5½.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 23Sep23	 TAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 1]	 C Mc Iver	 55	 $7	 Kirella Shores	 0:58.29	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

12 UNHINCHED Trainer: D Rideout Barrier: 9 Total: 26-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$38,395
Jockey: Raul Silvera Olivera WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Unimpeachable J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/01/21 (987 Days)
Owner: M H Horne, D S Rideout & Mrs J C Rideout

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 13May23	 BUG	 turf	 1090	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms K Gates	 59	 $5.1	 Beeokay	 1:03.03	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....14¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 20May23	 EME	 turf	 1615	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Emma Bell	 59	 $26	 Package	 1:35.98	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	02Jun23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB55	 [	11]	 W G Satherley	 56	 $61	 Saw That Coming	 1:36.17	 (23.63)	 10	 11	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 08Jun23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Isabella Teh	 52.5	 $20	 Flying Shamus	 1:17.00	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 12Sep23	 YEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Raul Silvera Olivera	 54	 $101	 Mr Tangles	 0:57.79	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse


